7 COMPETITION/PLUS’

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

3RD GEAR STOP BOLT
SIMILAR BOLY AT THE
FRONT END OF SHIFTER
IS FOURTH GEAR STOP.

DO NOT REMOVE
TRANSMISSION

CONTENTS OF KIT

1. MOUNTING PLATE Pt. 195 8008

2. 3/8- 16 x 3/ HEX HEAD CAP SCREW (3)
3.  3/8” INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER (4)
4. 7/16- 20 x 3HEX HEAD CAP SCREW

5.  7/16" SPLIT LOCKWASHER

6. 7/16” FLATWASHER

7. 3/8-24x23/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW

8. SHIFTER ASSEMBLY Pt. 391 7960

9. STICK Pt. 238 7238
10. ARM 1st/2nd Pt. 105 2440
11.  ROD 1st/2nd Pt. 2132144
12.  NYLON BUSHING Pt. 118 1681 (6)
13.  SPRING CLIP Pt. 97000015! (&)
14, ARM 3rd/4th Pt. 105 2441
15. ROD 3rd/4th Pt. 213 2145
16. ARM REVERSE Pt. 105 2445
17. ROD REVERSE Pt. 213 2439
18. ROD ADJUSTING BUTTON Pt. 119 3783 (3)
19. NEUTRAL ALIGNMENT GAGE ROD Pt. 148 1725

BAGGED HARDWARE Pt. 154 4097



